

**QUESTION NO 7**

**By Councillor Thornley for answer by the Convener of the Culture and Communities Committee at a meeting of the Council on 27 June 2024**

Last year, utility works in Clermiston Park left an unfilled trench running across the park. In over twelve months, this has still not been restored. Therefore, to ask the Convener:

**Question** (1) What does the Council currently expect of contractors undertaking utility works in parks in regard to restoration?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) What timescales does the Council currently require for restoration works?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) What tools does the Council currently have to ensure restoration works are completed promptly and to an adequate standard?

**Answer** (3)